OSP-0772
Timothy J. Piland
04/08/2025
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Length
(in)
Max
Length
w/OAI (in)
Max
Width
(in)
Max
Height
(in)
L(5) L/O(5) W(5) H(5)
D35FHE-4 4 19 X 15 38.25  -- 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-6 6 19 X 15 38.25  -- 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-8 8 19 X 15 38.25  -- 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-10 10 33 X 15 38.25  -- 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-12 12 33 X 15 38.25  -- 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-14 14 33 X 15 38.25  -- 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-16 16 33 X 15 38.25  -- 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-18 18 50 x 15 38.25  -- 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-20 20 50 x 15 38.25  -- 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-24 24 50 x 15 38.25  -- 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-30 30 50 x 20 58  -- 54 23 515 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHE-40 40 60 x 20 58  -- 64 23 580 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-4 4 19 X 15 35 48 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-6 6 19 X 15 35 48 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-8 8 19 X 15 35 48 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-10 10 33 X 15 35 48 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-12 12 33 X 15 35 48 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-14 14 33 X 15 35 48 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-16 16 33 X 15 35 48 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-18 18 50 x 15 35 48 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-20 20 50 x 15 35 48 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-24 24 50 x 15 35 48 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-30 30 50 x 20 50 50 54 23 515 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHW-40 40 60 x 20 50 50 64 23 580 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-4 4 19 X 15 37 50 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-6 6 19 X 15 37 50 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-8 8 19 X 15 37 50 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-10 10 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-12 12 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-14 14 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-16 16 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-18 18 50 x 15 37 50 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-20 20 50 x 15 37 50 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-24 24 50 x 15 37 50 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-30 30 50 x 20 50 50 54 23 515 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZ-40 40 60 x 20 50 50 64 23 580 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-4 4 19 X 15 37 50 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-6 6 19 X 15 37 50 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-8 8 19 X 15 37 50 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-10 10 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-12 12 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-14 14 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-16 16 33 X 15 37 50 37 17 240 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-18 18 50 x 15 37 50 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-20 20 50 x 15 37 50 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-24 24 50 x 15 37 50 54 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-30 30 50 x 20 50 50 54 23 515 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZW-40 40 60 x 20 50 50 64 23 590 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
Notes:
1. W= Hot Water Coil on Inlet, E=Electic Heat on Discharge, Z=Chilled Water Coil on Inlet
2. Box Model tested with indicated UUT which was same box with larger mass option added, providing least resistant seismic combination.
3.  If (4) cables are used, Supports must be mounted so that Length to width ratio is no less than 1.5.

Length
(in)
Max
Length
w/OAI (in)
Max
Width(4) (in)
Max
Height
(in)
L(6) L/O(6) W(6) H(6)
D35FHZE-4 4 19 X 15 50.25 72 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-6 6 19 X 15 50.25 72 23 17 160 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-8 8 19 X 15 50.25 72 23 17 171.5 4 8 2.5 2.0 UUT-5
(5)
D35FHZE-10 10 33 X 15 50.25 72 37 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-12 12 33 X 15 50.25 72 37 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-14 14 33 X 15 50.25 72 37 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-16 16 33 X 15 50.25 72 37 17 320 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-18 18 50 x 15 50.25 72 54 17 450 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-20 20 50 x 15 50.25 72 54 17 450 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-24 24 50 x 15 50.25 72 54 17 450 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-30 30 50 x 20 72 72 54 23 580 4 8 2.5 2.0 Interpolate
D35FHZE-40 40 60 x 20 72 72 64 23 590 4 8 2.5 2.0 UUT-6
(5)
TABLE 1-3 CERTIFIED PRODUCT CONT'D
Manufacturer : Nailor Industries
Product Family:  Model D35FH - High Capacity Horizontal Fan Coil Units